
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, December 1, 2006 - 1000 MST 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 
 

 National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 
Initial attack activity: Light (511 new fires) 
New large fires:                  9 (*) 
Large fires contained:  10 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Southern Area (PL 1)
New fires: 465 
New large fires: 8 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN EST CTN TOTL 

PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC
LOST

$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Ugly Bush OK OMA 135 100 --- 22 0 9 0 0 10K BIA 

* Big Willard Creek KY KYS 211 100 --- 13 10 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Richardson point AR OZF 279 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR FS 

* Ryeco Mtn 2 KY KYS 116 100 --- 9 1 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Dog Hill OK OKS 500 100 --- 2 0 1 0 0 NR PRI 

* Lower Pompey KY KYS 250 100 --- 8 1 0 0 0 NR ST 
* Rt. 1161 Iindian 
Creek KY KYS 136 100 --- 14 2 0 0 0 NR ST 

Payne OK OKS 160 100 --- 4 0 1 0 0 NR ST 
OMA – Okmulgee Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs  KYS – Kentucky Division of Forestry   
OZF – Ozark-St. Francis National Forests OKS – Oklahoma Division of Forestry  
 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3)
New fires: 20 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Open CA MVU 230 100 --- 151 10 12 0 0 NR ST 
MVU – Monte Vista Unit, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 



Eastern Area (PL 1)
New fires: 11 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Coonskin MO MTF 130 100 --- 2 0 0 0 0 7K FS 
MTF -  Mark Twain National Forest 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

Southern California will have gusty offshore winds through Sunday along with warm temperatures and very 
low humidity.  

 

 

 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

0

2

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

19

242

20

243

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

3 
 

12 

  

  

4

13

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

3

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

3

3

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

60 

3

4

5

66

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

10

2 
 

2 

8

55

11

67

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

135

  

  

1

5

  

  

448 
 

5,512 

15

420

465

6,072

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

5

141

1

1

1

5

1

10

454 
 

5,586 

49

721

511

6,464



Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

671

17

43,240

11

72,756

3

1,322

268 
 

148,273 

4

4

308

266,266

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

232

8,828

464

405,441

49

4,648

41

5,564

2,303 
 

182,909 

1,704

399,151

4,793

1,006,541

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

159

256

76

5,960

9

206

30

110

3,355 
 

103,965 

993

209,833

4,622

320,330

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

89

310

99

5,245

13

7

55

6,471

2,311 
 

112,281 

875

242,104

3,442

366,418

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

942

53,916

63

115,862

64

84,262

20

17,677

1,923 
 

526,406 

1,241

367,972

4,253

1,166,095

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

76

6,604

1,177

766,060

3

3

59

14,018

980 
 

166,157 

889

286,614

3,184

1,239,456

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

31

835

1,010,979

33

41,289

24

505

193 
 

257,260 

167

31,277

1,258

1,341,341

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

944

15,923

346

28,201

12

10,161

137

7,659

2,172 
 

513,335 

1,869

182,113

5,480

757,392

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

930

43,390

756

28,930

37

1,978

58

690

1,259 
 

352,177 

619

37,644

3,659

464,809

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

617

5,922

  

  

52

1,495

60

285

12,707 
 

88,765 

725

48,347

14,161

144,814

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,629

201,355

  

  

227

17,315

48

19,870

43,237 
 

2,212,130 

1,136

56,340

46,277

2,507,010

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5,629

337,206

3,833

2,409,918

510

234,120

535

74,171

70,708 
 

4,663,658 

10,222

1,861,399

91,437

9,580,472
 

Five Year Average Fires 70,041 

Fire Year Average Acres 6,605,548 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

9

266

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

9

266

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

70

  
 

  

22

2,500

23

2,570

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

7

404

7

404

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

105 

0

25

2

130

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

2

0

59

  

  

  

  

1 
 

790 

0

10

1

861

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

8

123

8

123

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

4

96

  

  

  

  

4 
 

1,406 

9

1,241

17

2,743

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

3 

5

1,266

6

1,269

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

235

2

2,813

1 
 

37 

16

11,064

20

14,149

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

2

13

421

1

235

3

2,883

9 
 

2,341 

67

16,633

93

22,515



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

9,610

  

  

7 
 

2,429 

  

  

8

12,039

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

42

14,281

271

41,427

92

9,497

3

141

1 
 

180 

1,100

70,724

1,509

136,250

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

207

28

4,730

28

28,030

17

7,071

14 
 

22 

300

14,436

404

54,496

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

1,410

14

1,257

12

2,103

3 
 

43 

97

4,692

132

9,505

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

40

28

5,217

148

25,375

4

281

160 
 

7,182 

525

52,142

866

90,237

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

7

1,761

41

6,643

9

2,909

9

2,952

75 
 

8,322 

127

40,793

268

63,380

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

14

3,159

4

14

3

183

  
 

  

2

1,115

23

4,471

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

42

6,949

25

13,810

5

8,456

12

4,181

  
 

  

279

68,671

363

102,067

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

37

5,614

37

7,927

117

23,159

22

9,610

51 
 

4,239 

152

35,357

416

85,906

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

42

15,259

  

  

612

67,266

40

5,366

1,604 
 

80,277 

166

30,856

2,464

199,024

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

6,639

  

  

223

88,507

99

52,576

14,987 
 

962,612 

888

716,194

16,219

1,826,528

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

210

50,750

450

84,323

1,253

264,080

221

84,464

16,902 
 

1,065,306 

3,636

1,034,980

22,672

2,583,903
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

307

  

  

1 
 

10 

  

  

3

317

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

3,000

  
 

  

4

9,288

8

12,288

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2

27

  
 

  

8

1,495

10

1,522

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

33

9,989

  
 

  

17

12,168

50

22,157

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

6

2,206

  
 

  

110

32,435

116

34,641

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

  

  

  

  

3

1,417

  
 

  

82

37,167

86

38,689

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

3,026

  

  

7

323

  
 

  

  

  

13

3,349

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

19

315

  
 

  

33

35,927

52

36,242

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

6

10,230

13

10,230

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

1,697

3

1,697

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

97

  
 

  

1

3,739

5

3,836

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

12

3,026

2

307

79

17,374

1 
 

10 

264

144,146

359

164,968

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California 2 10   12           4
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest     1           1   
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area   2               1
Total 2 12 1 12 0 0 0 0 1 5
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


	Fire Year Average Acres

