### National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, December 1, 2006 - 1000 MST National Preparedness Level 1

#### National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity: Light (511 new fires)

New large fires: 9 (\*)
Large fires contained: 10
Uncontained large fires: 0
Area Command Teams:
Type 1 IMTs committed:

Type 2 IMTs committed:

Fire Use Teams:

## Southern Area (PL 1)

New fires: 465
New large fires: 8
Uncontained large fires: 0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Ugly Bush	ОК	OMA	135	100		22	0	9	0	0	10K	BIA
* Big Willard Creek	KY	KYS	211	100		13	10	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Richardson point	AR	OZF	279	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	FS
* Ryeco Mtn 2	KY	KYS	116	100		9	1	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Dog Hill	ОК	OKS	500	100		2	0	1	0	0	NR	PRI
* Lower Pompey	KY	KYS	250	100		8	1	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Rt. 1161 lindian Creek	KY	KYS	136	100		14	2	0	0	0	NR	ST
Payne	OK	OKS	160	100		4	0	1	0	0	NR	ST

OMA – Okmulgee Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs KYS – Kentucky Division of Forestry

OZF – Ozark-St. Francis National Forests OKS – Oklahoma Division of Forestry

#### Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:20New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Open	CA	MVU	230	100		151	10	12	0	0	NR	ST

MVU - Monte Vista Unit, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

<sup>\*\*</sup> Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. \*\*

# Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires:11New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS		ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Coonskin	МО	MTF	130	100		2	0	0	0	0	7K	FS

MTF - Mark Twain National Forest

#### **Predictive Services Discussion**

Southern California will have gusty offshore winds through Sunday along with warm temperatures and very low humidity.



### **Fires and Acres Last Week**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11	FIRES						2	2
Alaska	ACRES						0	0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_			_			0
	FIRES						1	1
Northern California	ACRES				-		0	0
On the Collins	FIRES	1					19	20
Southern California	ACRES				_		242	243
North and Danking	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Factory Croat Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1			3		4
western Great Basin	ACRES		1			12		13
Southwest	FIRES	2					1	3
Southwest	ACRES	3					0	3
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1				1	3	5
Rocky Mountain	ACRES					60	4	66
Eastern Area	FIRES				1	2	8	11
Eastern Area	ACRES				10	2	55	67
Southern Area	FIRES	1		1	ı	448	15	465
Southern Alea	ACRES	135		5	5	5,512	420	6,072
TOTAL	FIRES	5	1	1	1	454	49	511
TOTAL	ACRES	141	1	5	5 10	5,586	721	6,464

# Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES	5	17	11	3	268	4	308
Alaska	ACRES	671	43,240	72,756	1,322	148,273	4	266,266
Northwest	FIRES	232	464	49	41	2,303	1,704	4,793
Northwest	ACRES	8,828	405,441	4,648	5,564	182,909	399,151	1,006,541
Northern California	FIRES	159	76	9	30	3,355	993	4,622
Northern California	ACRES	256	5,960	206	110	103,965	209,833	320,330
Southern California	FIRES	89	99	13	55	2,311	875	3,442
Southern Camornia	ACRES	310	5,245	7	6,471	112,281	242,104	366,418
Northern Rockies	FIRES	942	63	64	20	1,923	1,241	4,253
Northern Nockies	ACRES	53,916	115,862	84,262	17,677	526,406	367,972	1,166,095
Factorn Great Basin	FIRES	76	1,177	3	59	980	889	3,184
Eastern Great Basin Western Great Basin	ACRES	6,604	766,060	3	14,018	166,157	286,614	1,239,456
Western Great Basin	FIRES	6	835	33	24	193	167	1,258
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	31	1,010,979	41,289	505	257,260	31,277	1,341,341
Southwest	FIRES	944	346	12	137	2,172	1,869	5,480
Counwest	ACRES	15,923	28,201	10,161	7,659	513,335	182,113	757,392
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	930	756	37	58	1,259	619	3,659
record would all	ACRES	43,390	28,930	1,978	690	352,177	37,644	464,809
Eastern Area	FIRES	617		52	60	12,707	725	14,161
Lasterii Area	ACRES	5,922		1,495	285	88,765	48,347	144,814
Southern Area	FIRES	1,629		227	48	43,237	1,136	46,277
Outrient Alea	ACRES	201,355		17,315	19,870	2,212,130	56,340	2,507,010
TOTAL	FIRES	5,629	3,833	510	535	70,708	10,222	91,437
I O I / IL	ACRES	337,206	2,409,918	234,120	74,171	4,663,658	1,861,399	9,580,472

Five Year Average Fires	70,041
Fire Year Average Acres	6,605,548

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

### **Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		9					9
T to this to the	ACRES		266					266
Northern California	FIRES				1		22	23
	ACRES				70		2,500	2,570
Southern California	FIRES						7	7
	ACRES						404	404
Northern Rockies	FIRES					2	0	2
	ACRES					105	25	130
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	C	0			1	0	1
	ACRES	2	59			790	10	861
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						8	8
	ACRES						123	123
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		4			4	9	17
	ACRES		96			1,406	1,241	2,743
Eastern Area	FIRES					1	5	6
	ACRES					3	1,266	1,269
Southern Area	FIRES			1	2	1	16	20
	ACRES			235	2,813	37	11,064	14,149
TOTAL	FIRES	C	13	1	3	9	67	93
	ACRES	2	421	235	2,883	2,341	16,633	22,515

# **Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Aleeko	FIRES			1		7		8
Alaska	ACRES			9,610		2,429		12,039
Northwest	FIRES	42	271	92	3	1	1,100	1,509
Northwest	ACRES	14,281	41,427	9,497	141	180	70,724	136,250
Northern California	FIRES	17	28	28	17	14	300	404
Notthern Camornia	ACRES	207	4,730	28,030	7,071	22	14,436	54,496
Southern California	FIRES		6	14	12	3	97	132
Southern Camornia	ACRES		1,410	1,257	2,103	43	4,692	9,505
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1	28	148	4	160	525	866
Notthern Nockies	ACRES	40	5,217	25,375	281	7,182	52,142	90,237
Fastern Great Basin	FIRES	7	41	9	9	75	127	268
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	1,761	6,643	2,909	2,952	8,322	40,793	63,380
Western Great Basin	FIRES		14	4	3		2	23
Western Great Basin	ACRES		3,159	14	183		1,115	4,471
Southwest	FIRES	42	25	5	12		279	363
Codinwest	ACRES	6,949	13,810	8,456	4,181		68,671	102,067
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	37	37	117	22	51	152	416
TOOKY WOUTHAIT	ACRES	5,614	7,927	23,159	9,610	4,239	35,357	85,906
Eastern Area	FIRES	42		612	40	1,604	166	2,464
Lasterri Area	ACRES	15,259		67,266	5,366	80,277	30,856	199,024
Southern Area	FIRES	22		223	99	14,987	888	16,219
Journal Alba	ACRES	6,639		88,507	52,576	962,612	716,194	1,826,528
TOTAL	FIRES	210	450	1,253	221	16,902	3,636	22,672
TOTAL	ACRES	50,750	84,323	264,080	84,464	1,065,306	1,034,980	2,583,903

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# **WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES			2		1		3
Alaska	ACRES	_		307		10		317
NI d	FIRES				4		4	
Northwest	ACRES				3,000		9,288	12,288
Northern California	FIRES				2		8	10
Northern Camorna	ACRES				27		1,495	1,522
Southern California	FIRES				33		17	50
Oddilem Gallomia	ACRES				9,989		12,168	22,157
Northern Rockies	FIRES				6		110	116
Notthern Nockies	ACRES				2,206		32,435	34,641
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1			3		82	86
Lastern Oreat Dasin	ACRES	105			1,417		32,435 82 37,167	38,689
Western Great Basin	FIRES		6		7			13
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		3,026		323			3,349
Southwest	FIRES				19		33	52
Oddifwest	ACRES				315		35,927	36,242
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		6		1		6	13
record would have	ACRES		0		0		10,230	10,230
Eastern Area	FIRES						3	3
Lastem Area	ACRES						1,697	1,697
Southern Area	FIRES				4		1	5
Journal Mod	ACRES				97		3,739	3,836
TOTAL	FIRES	1	12	2	79	1	264	
TOTAL	ACRES	105	3,026	307	17,374	10	144,146	164,968

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

### **Resources Status: Committed Resources**

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California	2	10		12						4
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest			1						1	
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area										
Southern Area		2								1
Total	2	12	1	12	0	0	0	С	1	5

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> National Interagency Coordination Center \*\*\*